

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1179/2019

SHIMONI SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH ARIGALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.90618/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Neeta N. Quadrus, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in M.C. No.529/2019 titled as 'Sri. Rajesh Arigala Vs. Smt. Shimoni Sinha' pending before the Court of II Additional Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore, shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER