

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1179/2019

SHIMONI SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH ARIGALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.90618/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maharanish Rein, Adv.
Ms. Shamshravish Rein, Adv.
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar